- 1 HR419
- 2 153391-1
- 3 By Representative Wren
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 07-MAY-13

1	153391-1:n:05/03/2013:JMW/jmw LRS2013-2238
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING THE C-7A CARIBOU ASSOCIATION ON
9	DEDICATING A MEMORIAL BENCH HONORING ENLISTED PERSONNEL WHO
10	SERVED IN VIETNAM.
11	
12	WHEREAS, it is with highest commendation that the
13	C-7A Caribou Association is recognized on dedicating a
14	memorial bench at the Gunter Annex of Maxwell Air Force Base
15	in honor of all C-7A enlisted personnel who served in Vietnam;
16	and
17	WHEREAS, the commemorative bench is very special in
18	being located at the premier site, the Air Force Enlisted
19	Heritage Hall, honoring United States Air Force enlisted
20	personnel; and
21	WHEREAS, the design of the bench is unique because
22	it lists the names of enlisted personnel who lost their lives
23	in Vietnam on one panel and the names of the officers who lost
24	their lives on the opposite panel; and
25	WHEREAS, visitors to the Air Force Enlisted Heritage
26	Hall will be reminded of the sacrifice of these outstanding
27	members of the Caribou family; and

WHEREAS, a special ceremony for presentation of the bench on June 21, 2013, will recognize the 39 fallen brothers and also honor all C-7A enlisted personnel who made possible the numerous performance records set by the United States Air Force Caribous in Vietnam; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the C-7A Caribou Association is hereby most highly commended in recognition of dedicating a memorial bench at Gunter Annex of Maxwell Air Force Base to honor C-7A enlisted personnel who served in Vietnam, and it is directed that a copy of this resolution be provided for appropriate presentation as evidence of the esteem and gratitude of the people of the State of Alabama.